

Priority 2 - ENGINEERING EQUIPMENT
End user: Equipping of 32 Engineering Coy SNAF

N.B. per Model Type Manufacturer si intende la fornitura di beni con caratteristiche uguali o superiori a quello marca e modello indicato.
N.B. by Manufacturer Type Model we mean the supply of goods with characteristics equal to or superior to the brand and model indicated.

LOTTO 1

SER	ITEM MODEL TYPE / MANUFACTURER	QTY RQD	UNIT COST (EUROS)	TOTAL COST	Common Military List EU	SPECIFICATIONS REQUIREMENTS
1	LIGHT VEHICLE pick up double cabin	2	50.000,00 €	100.000,00 €	//	• TYPE: Toyota pick up – Hilux Comfort Extra Cab 2.4D 150CV 4x4 AT
2	LIGHT VEHICLE pick up single cabin	8	40.000,00 €	320.000,00 €	//	• TYPE: Toyota pick up – Cab 2.4 D-4D Comfort A/T
	Totale			420.000,00 €		

LOTTO 2

SER	ITEM MODEL TYPE / MANUFACTURER	QTY RQD	UNIT COST (EUROS)	TOTAL COST	Common Military List EU	SPECIFICATIONS REQUIREMENTS
1	CRAWLER EXCAVATOR	2	260.000,00 €	520.000,00 €	//	Power: ≥ 120 kw Operating Weight: ≥ 21.900 kg Capacity: 1,20m3 Maximum Digging Depth: 6,70m Overall track width: 2.540 mm(500 mm Shoe) height of cab: 3.200 mm of basic machine: 5.000 mm Arm lenght: 2,9 m Maximum length in trasport mode not exceeding 9.600mm tank: 250lt Bucket Overall Overall lenght gasoline
2	WHEELED BACKHOE	2	160.000,00 €	320.000,00 €	//	EnginePower: 77 Kw Operating Weight Nominal: 7.500 kg Operating Weight Maximum: 8.490kg Bore: 105mm 127mm Articulated Trasmission: Hydrostatic Displacement: 4.4 start: 24v Stroke: Chassis: Engine
3	WHEELED LOADER	2	210.000,00 €	420.000,00 €	//	Standard Operatig Wheight: 18.500 kg Engine Power: 168 kw Operating Weight Maximum: 22.000 kg Trasmission: Hydrostatic Bucket Capacity min: 3,5 m3 Total length: 8.000 mm Cabin height: 3.400 mm Total width: 2.900 mm Travel speed: 40 km/h Engine start: 24 V
4	CRAWLER SKID STEER LOADER	2	190.000,00 €	380.000,00 €	//	Gross Power: ≥ 55 kw Operating Weight with front bucket: 4.300 kg Operating Weight Maximum with backhoe: 5.000 kg Tipping Load: ≥ 3.300 kg BUCKET CAPACITY Front: ≥ 0,32 m3. Rear excavator installed on front : 0,20 m3. Digging depth: 2,50 m.
5	MEDIUM BULLDOZER	2	390.000,00 €	780.000,00 €	//	EnginePower: 170 Kw Operating Weight: ≥ 21.000 kg Powertrain: Full hydrostatic with 2 variable pump Blade Capacity: ≥ 6/7 m3

6	ROLLER	2	200.000,00 €	400.000,00 €	//	Power: ≥ 112 kw Operating Weight: ≥ 12.500 kg Compaction Width: 2.100 mm Roller width: ≤ 2.400 mm Compaction Diameter: 1.500 mm
7	2.5 TN OFFROAD FORKLIFT	2	130.000,00 €	260.000,00 €	//	Front loading 2 parallel forks Capacity up to: 5.000 kg Lifting height: 4 meters Mast type: simplex/duplex Off-road type Hydrostatic transmission. Diesel: Tier IIIA Power: ≥ 55 Kw Speed: 20 km/h Max Weight: ≤ 9.000 kg Max Width : ≤ 2.100 kg
8	5 TN OFFROAD TELEHANDLER	1	230.000,00 €	230.000,00 €	//	Power: 105 kw Operating Weight: 8.400 kg Straight Tipping Load: 6.400 kg Macimum Lift Height: 5.280 mm Operating load EN 474-3 (80%) kg 3.200 Operating load EN 474-3 (60%) kg 2.400 Oscillation: rear oscillation axles
Totale				3.310.000,00 €		

LOTTO 3

SER	ITEM MODEL TYPE / MANUFACTURER	QTY RQD	UNIT COST (EUROS)	TOTAL COST	Common Military List EU	SPECIFICATIONS REQUIREMENTS
1	LIGHT VEHICLE MOUNTED WITH WATER TANK	10	140.000,00 €	1.400.000,00 €	//	• Pick-up single cabin mounted with maximun litres capacity water tank
2	HEAVY WATER TANK TRUCK 6x6	1	400.000,00 €	400.000,00 €	//	Capacity: 20,000 liters (20 m³); TYPE: IVECO TYPE: IVECO T-WAY 8x8 Water Truck, 380 HP Euro 3, Tank Material Steel or aluminum , Accessories Varisco centrifugal pump, Automatic hose reel, Rear spray bar
3	TRUCK (6X6) CARGO	2	190.000,00 €	380.000,00 €	//	•Kerb weight ca. 13 tonnes
	Totale			2.180.000,00 €		

LOTTO 4

SER	ITEM MODEL TYPE / MANUFACTURER	QTY RQD	UNIT COST (EUROS)	TOTAL COST	Common Military List EU	SPECIFICATIONS REQUIREMENTS
1	PLS TRUCK	1	300.000,00 €	300.000,00 €	//	TYPE: IVECO T-Way 500 PLS 6×6 or 8×8, reinforced for modular loads, Engine: up to 500 HP, Euro 3/4 compliant, Transmission: Automated 16-speed; PLS System: Low-profile deck with twist-locks, compatible with ISO containers and flat racks; Accessories: Hook-lift system, hydraulic winch, rear lifting mechanism; Intended Use: Military logistics, container transport, special cargo handling.
Totale				300.000,00 €		

LOTTO 5

SER	ITEM MODEL TYPE / MANUFACTURER	QTY RQD	UNIT COST (EUROS)	TOTAL COST	Common Military List EU	SPECIFICATIONS REQUIREMENTS
1	GRADER	2	500.000,00 €	1.000.000,00 €	//	•Engine Type: Diesel TIER 3 A Max Power ≥ 140 kW •Fuel Tank Capacity: ≥ 275 liters (suitable for at least 8 hours of operation) •Electrical System Voltage: 24 Volts •Lighting: Equipped for illumination of the work area •Transmission System Type: Power shift with torque converter •Drive: 4-wheel drive •Max Travel Speed: ≥ 35 km/h •Hydraulic System Equipped with: 1 or 2 variable displacement pumps or alternatively, 2 fixed displacement pumps •Braking System Service Brakes: Oil-immersed disc brakes with pedal control •Steering System Capable of achieving a steering angle (left/right) of at least 42° •Working Equipment Central Blade: High-strength steel Capacity: 3.7 m^3 •Dimensional & Weight Characteristics: Max Length: ≤ 8.6 meters Max Width: ≤ 2.55 meters; Max Height (cab level): ≤ 3.4 meters Max Weight: $\leq 16,000$ kg (160 tons.); •Accessories & Included Equipment: Front towing hook •Toolbox containing complete set of standard and special tools for repair, inspection, and maintenance operations as outlined in the operator's manual
Totale				1.000.000,00 €		

LOTTO 6

SER	ITEM MODEL TYPE / MANUFACTURER	QTY RQD	UNIT COST (EUROS)	TOTAL COST	Common Military List EU	SPECIFICATIONS REQUIREMENTS
1	15 TN OFFROAD DUMP TRUCK 6X6	4	450.000,00 €	1.800.000,00 €	//	(Model M320.45 WM or similar) • Offroad 6x6 • Kerb weight ca. 15 tonnes • GVW 32 tonnes • GCW ca. 52 tonnes • Top speed > 90 km/h • Engine output (DIN) 332 (450) kW (HP) • Gearbox Automatic • Brakes ABS / Disc at front and rear • Tyres ≥ 14.00 - R20 (single on rear axle) • Electrical system 24 V • Seats 3 • Options: Add-on armour kit • Central Tyre Inflating System (CTIS) • Run flat Tyres • Winch
Totale				1.800.000,00 €		

***VAT NOT INCLUDED**

***UNIT PRICES INCLUDE THE DELIVERY OF EQUIPMENTS DDP MOGADISHU-SOMALIA**

totalone 9.010.000,00 €